703-306-5995

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. We want to a constitute of the Architecture	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CFX Limited	z. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
47 Castle Street, Reading	Name: ANSYS Europe Limited	
Berkshire RG1 7SR		
<u>United Kingdom</u>	Internal Address: 47 Castle Street, Reading	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Berkshire RG1 7SR, United Kingdom	
General Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State . United Kingdom	Street Address:	
☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City:State:Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association	
	General Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State . United Kingdom	
Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: December 9, 2004	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🄀 Yes 📋 No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
А. Пацетаца Аррифация (в)	2058196	
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: One (1)	
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	7. Iolai lee (37 CFR 5.41)	
Internal Address: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 60 State Street	treet Address: 60 State Street 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109	08-0219	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	December 14, 2004	
	December 14, 2004 Date	
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	Date	
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

Please return via FACSIMILE to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN UNITED STATES

CFX Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 47 Castle Street, Reading, Berkshire RG1 7SR, United Kingdom, has used and is using the trademark identified below and is the owner of the trademark registration identified below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CFX Limited hereby assigns to ANSYS Europe Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 47 Castle Street, Reading, Berkshire RG1 7SR, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified below and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CFX	2058196	April 29, 1997

CFX Limited, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by ANSYS Europe Limited, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of December 2004.

CFX LIMITED

Name: Chris Reid Title: Director

County of State of

My commission expires: 1-27 - 2.007

Notarial Seal Jacqueline E. Schade, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK

BOSTON 2337074v1

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

REEL: 002992 FRAME 0667